Church name in QuickBooks

Allentown Presbyterian Church

First Presbyterian Church of Avenel

First Presbyterian Church of Belmar

Brick Presbyterian Church

First Presbyterian Church of Carteret

First Presbyterian Church of Cranbury

First Presbyterian Church at Dayton

Trinity Presbyterian Church of East Brunswick
Community Presbyterian Church of Edison
Lord of Hope Presbyterian Church

Oak Tree Presbyterian Church

First Presbyterian Church of Englishtown
Ewing-Covenant Presbyterian Church

Pierce Memorial Presbyterian Church, Farmingdale
First Presbyterian Church of Fords

Forked River Presbyterian Church

First Presbyterian Church of Freehold

First Presbyterian Church of Hamilton Square
First Presbyterian Church of Hightstown
Hopewell Presbyterian Church

First Presbyterian Church of Iselin
Cornerstone Presbyterian Church of Jackson
Presbyterian Church of Jamesburg

Grace Presbyterian Church of South Brunswick
Iglesia Presbiteriana Principe de Paz
Kingston Presbyterian Church

The Presbyterian Church Lakehurst

Lakewood First Presbyterian Church
Lakewood Hope Presbyterian Church

Grace Taiwanese Presbyterian Church
Lawrence Road Presbyterian Church
Presbyterian Church of Lawrenceville
Slackwood Presbyterian Church

Lincroft Presbyterian Church

Manasquan Presbyterian Church

Town or Place

Allentown
Avenel
Belmar

Brick
Carteret
Cranbury
Dayton

East Brunswick
Edison
Edison
Edison
Englishtown
Ewing
Farmingdale
Fords

Forked River
Freehold
Hamilton Square
Hightstown
Hopewell
Iselin

Jackson Township
Jamesburg
Kendall Park
Long Branch
Kingston
Lakehurst
Lakewood
Lakewood
Lawrenceville
Lawrenceville
Lawrenceville
Lawrenceville
Lincroft
Manasquan

-

2022
per capita
assessed =

$23,040
85,760
$4,080
$10,920
$1,680
$20,320
$8,160
$9,240
$2,760
$1,400
$800
$2,000
$8,800
$2,120
$600
$8,720
$5,120
$16,760
$8,160
$7,520
$3,720
$3,040
$7,320
$3,720
$1,200
$4,280
$2,680
$4,440
$1,160
$1,560
$4,520
$23,120
$3,680
$2,480
$27,880

YTD
per capita
received -

$2,040
$2,730

% paid % paid Presbytery
in2022  in2021 Shared
(] [l Bl Mission (]
$5,760 &_ $0
S0 27% $0
50.0% 27% 30
25.0% | 100% | $3,375
100.0% 27% 30

$1,680
SO
SO
SO
$2,760
SO
$800
SO
$2,139
SO
$600
$0
$0
$4,200
$0
$1,880
$0
$0
$0
$930
$0
$1,000
$0
$0
$0
SO
SO
$5,175
$1,104
SO
$6,970

27% $0
27% $0
29% $0
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
100.0% 27% $0
22% $0
27% $0
25.1% 27% $0
S0
S0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
SO
SO
$2,250
$1,268
28% $1,600
25.0% 27% $0

100.0%

100.0%

22.4% 78%

30.0%

Pass- Other
through Mission &
Mission |~ | Projects

$225

$1,500

$1,935

$442 $312

$657

$2,090



Church name in QuickBooks Town or Place

- -

First Presbyterian Church of Matawan Matawan

First Presbyterian Church of Metuchen Metuchen
Middlesex Presbyterian Church Middlesex
Westminster Presbyterian Church Middletown
Martin King Jr. Presbyterian Church Neptune
Bayard Street Presbyterian Church New Brunswick
New Brunswick Presbyterian Church New Brunswick
Plumsted Presbyterian Church New Egypt
The Presbyterian Church on the Hill Ocean
Pennington Presbyterian Church Pennington

United Presbyterian Church of Millstone Perrineville
First Presbyterian Church of Perth Amboy Perth Amboy

Plainsboro Presbyterian Church Plainsboro
Princeton Korean Presbyterian Church Princeton

Point Pleasant Presbyterian Church Point Pleasant
Nassau Presbyterian Church Princeton
Witherspoon Presbyterian Church Princeton

First Presbyterian Church of Dutch Neck Princeton Junction
Tower Hill First Presbyterian Church Red Bank

First Presbyterian Church of Rumson  Rumson
First Presbyterian Church of Sayreville Sayreville

Presbyterian Church at Shrewsbury Shrewsbury
First Presbyterian Church of South Amboy South Amboy
Old Tennent Presbyterian Church Tennent
Hope Presbyterian Church Tinton Falls
Presbyterian Church of Toms River Toms River
Christ Presbyterian Church Trenton
Iglesia Presbiteriana Nueva Vida Trenton
First Presbyterian Church of Trenton Trenton
United Presbyterian Church Trenton
Westminster Presbyterian Church Trenton
West Trenton Presbyterian Church West Trenton
First Presbyterian Church of Woodbridge Woodbridge
TOTAL

Likely Collectible:

2022
per capita

assessed| ~

$6,880
$27,000
$1,280
$7,080
$800
$2,720
$2,400
$1,720
$8,640
$15,480
$5,840
$4,880
$2,280
$2,360
$12,040
$37,120
$5,400
$12,280
$34,520
$9,680
$3,440
$8,000
$2,240
$2,360
$1,960
$41,560
$1,720
$2,320
$2,040
$9,800
$4,000
$2,840
$8,400
$533,840
$386,161

YTD
per capita

received -

SO
$9,637
SO

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0
$3,870
S0

SO
$2,280
SO
$1,470
$9,280
SO
$12,280
$8,630
$2,440
$85
$2,015
S0

SO

S0
$4,610
$1,484
$3,459
S0

SO

$0
$400
$0
$101,707

% paid

in 2022 in 2021

0.0%
35.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
25.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
12.2%
25.0%
0.0%
100.0%
25.0%
25.2%
2.5%
25.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
11.1%
86.3%
149.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
14.1%
0.0%
19.1%

% paid

27%
27%
100%
11%
0%
100%
100%
100%
42%
98%
100%
27%
27%
100%
25%
100%
100%
100%
101%
27%
27%
100%
27%
0%
68%
20%
100%
43%
27%
24%
11%
104%
27%
72%

Presbytery
Shared
Mission| ~

S0
$0
S0
$0
S0
$0
S0
$0
S0
$500
S0
S0
S0
SO
S0
$10,260
SO
SO
$1,125
$1,500
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
SO
SO
SO
S0
SO
$0
$150
$0

Pass-
through
Mission| ~

$1,592

$750

$250

$6,009

$1,540

$1,500

$200

$360

Other
Mission &
Projects -

$630

$10





