Church name in QuickBooks	Town or Place	2022 per capita assessed	YTD per capita received	% paid in 2022	% paid in 2021	Presbytery Shared Mission	Pass- through Mission	Other Mission & Projects
Allentown Presbyterian Church	Allentown	\$23,040	\$5,760	25.0%	100%	\$0		
First Presbyterian Church of Avenel	Avenel	\$5,760	\$0	0.0%	27%	\$0		
First Presbyterian Church of Belmar	Belmar	\$4,080	\$2,040	50.0%	27%	\$0		
Brick Presbyterian Church	Brick	\$10,920	\$2,730	25.0%	100%	\$3,375		
First Presbyterian Church of Carteret	Carteret	\$1,680	\$1,680	100.0%	27%	\$0	\$225	
First Presbyterian Church of Cranbury	Cranbury	\$20,320	\$0	0.0%	27%	\$0	\$1,500	
First Presbyterian Church at Dayton	Dayton	\$8,160	\$0	0.0%	27%	\$0		
Trinity Presbyterian Church of East Brunswick	East Brunswick	\$9,240	\$0	0.0%	29%	\$0		
Community Presbyterian Church of Edison	Edison	\$2,760	\$2,760	100.0%	100%	\$0		
Lord of Hope Presbyterian Church	Edison	\$1,400	\$0	0.0%	100%	\$0		
Oak Tree Presbyterian Church	Edison	\$800	\$800	100.0%	100%	\$0		
First Presbyterian Church of Englishtown	Englishtown	\$2,000	\$0	0.0%	27%	\$0		
Ewing-Covenant Presbyterian Church	Ewing	\$8,800	\$2,139	24.3%	100%	\$0		
Pierce Memorial Presbyterian Church, Farmingdale	Farmingdale	\$2,120	\$0	0.0%	100%	\$0		
First Presbyterian Church of Fords	Fords	\$600	\$600	100.0%	27%	\$0		
Forked River Presbyterian Church	Forked River	\$8,720	\$0	0.0%	22%	\$0		
First Presbyterian Church of Freehold	Freehold	\$5,120	\$0	0.0%	27%	\$0		
First Presbyterian Church of Hamilton Square	Hamilton Square	\$16,760	\$4,200	25.1%	27%	\$0	\$1,935	
First Presbyterian Church of Hightstown	Hightstown	\$8,160	\$0	0.0%	27%	\$0		
Hopewell Presbyterian Church	Hopewell	\$7,520	\$1,880	25.0%	100%	\$0		
First Presbyterian Church of Iselin	Iselin	\$3,720	\$0	0.0%	27%	\$0		
Cornerstone Presbyterian Church of Jackson	Jackson Township	\$3,040	\$0	0.0%	66%	\$0		
Presbyterian Church of Jamesburg	Jamesburg	\$7,320	\$0	0.0%	11%	\$0		
Grace Presbyterian Church of South Brunswick	Kendall Park	\$3,720	\$930	25.0%	100%	\$0	\$442	\$312
Iglesia Presbiteriana Principe de Paz	Long Branch	\$1,200	\$0	0.0%	0%	\$0		
Kingston Presbyterian Church	Kingston	\$4,280	\$1,000	23.4%	100%	\$0	\$657	
The Presbyterian Church Lakehurst	Lakehurst	\$2,680	\$0	0.0%	31%	\$0		
Lakewood First Presbyterian Church	Lakewood	\$4,440	\$0	0.0%	27%	\$0		
Lakewood Hope Presbyterian Church	Lakewood	\$1,160	\$0	0.0%	68%	\$0		
Grace Taiwanese Presbyterian Church	Lawrenceville	\$1,560	\$0	0.0%	100%	\$0		
Lawrence Road Presbyterian Church	Lawrenceville	\$4,520	\$0	0.0%	17%	\$0		
Presbyterian Church of Lawrenceville	Lawrenceville	\$23,120	\$5,175	22.4%	78%	\$2,250	\$2,090	
Slackwood Presbyterian Church	Lawrenceville	\$3,680	\$1,104	30.0%	100%	\$1,268		
Lincroft Presbyterian Church	Lincroft	\$2,480	\$0	0.0%	28%	\$1,600		
Manasquan Presbyterian Church	Manasquan	\$27,880	\$6,970	25.0%	27%	\$0		

Church name in QuickBooks	Town or Place	2022 per capita assessed	YTD per capita received	% paid in 2022	% paid in 2021	Presbytery Shared Mission	Pass- through Mission	Other Mission & Projects
First Presbyterian Church of Matawan	Matawan	\$6,880	\$0	0.0%	27%	\$0	\$1,592	
First Presbyterian Church of Metuchen	Metuchen	\$27,000	\$9,637	35.7%	27%	\$0		
Middlesex Presbyterian Church	Middlesex	\$1,280	\$0	0.0%	100%	\$0		
Westminster Presbyterian Church	Middletown	\$7,080	\$0	0.0%	11%	\$0		
Martin King Jr. Presbyterian Church	Neptune	\$800	\$0	0.0%	0%	\$0		
Bayard Street Presbyterian Church	New Brunswick	\$2,720	\$0	0.0%	100%	\$0		
New Brunswick Presbyterian Church	New Brunswick	\$2,400	\$0	0.0%	100%	\$0		
Plumsted Presbyterian Church	New Egypt	\$1,720	\$0	0.0%	100%	\$0		
The Presbyterian Church on the Hill	Ocean	\$8,640	\$0	0.0%	42%	\$0		
Pennington Presbyterian Church	Pennington	\$15,480	\$3,870	25.0%	98%	\$500	\$750	
United Presbyterian Church of Millstone	Perrineville	\$5,840	\$0	0.0%	100%	\$0		
First Presbyterian Church of Perth Amboy	Perth Amboy	\$4,880	\$0	0.0%	27%	\$0		
Plainsboro Presbyterian Church	Plainsboro	\$2,280	\$2,280	100.0%	27%	\$0	\$250	
Princeton Korean Presbyterian Church	Princeton	\$2,360	\$0	0.0%	100%	\$0		
Point Pleasant Presbyterian Church	Point Pleasant	\$12,040	\$1,470	12.2%	25%	\$0		
Nassau Presbyterian Church	Princeton	\$37,120	\$9,280	25.0%	100%	\$10,260	\$6,009	
Witherspoon Presbyterian Church	Princeton	\$5,400	\$0	0.0%	100%	\$0		
First Presbyterian Church of Dutch Neck	Princeton Junction	\$12,280	\$12,280	100.0%	100%	\$0	\$1,540	\$630
Tower Hill First Presbyterian Church	Red Bank	\$34,520	\$8,630	25.0%	101%	\$1,125	\$1,500	
First Presbyterian Church of Rumson	Rumson	\$9,680	\$2,440	25.2%	27%	\$1,500		
First Presbyterian Church of Sayreville	Sayreville	\$3,440	\$85	2.5%	27%	\$0		\$10
Presbyterian Church at Shrewsbury	Shrewsbury	\$8,000	\$2,015	25.2%	100%	\$0	\$200	
First Presbyterian Church of South Amboy	South Amboy	\$2,240	\$0	0.0%	27%	\$0		
Old Tennent Presbyterian Church	Tennent	\$2,360	\$0	0.0%	0%	\$0	\$360	
Hope Presbyterian Church	Tinton Falls	\$1,960	\$0	0.0%	68%	\$0		
Presbyterian Church of Toms River	Toms River	\$41,560	\$4,610	11.1%	20%	\$0		
Christ Presbyterian Church	Trenton	\$1,720	\$1,484	86.3%	100%	\$0		
Iglesia Presbiteriana Nueva Vida	Trenton	\$2,320	\$3,459	149.1%	43%	\$0		
First Presbyterian Church of Trenton	Trenton	\$2,040	\$0	0.0%	27%	\$0		
United Presbyterian Church	Trenton	\$9,800	\$0	0.0%	24%	\$0		
Westminster Presbyterian Church	Trenton	\$4,000	\$0	0.0%	11%	\$0		
West Trenton Presbyterian Church	West Trenton	\$2,840	\$400	14.1%	104%	\$150		
First Presbyterian Church of Woodbridge	Woodbridge	\$8,400	\$0	0.0%	27%	\$0		
	TOTAL	\$533,840	\$101,707	19.1%	72%			
	Likely Collectible:	\$386,161						